

\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Anand Yadav and Ms. Anita
Tomar, Advocates for defendant nos.
1 to 4

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

03.12.2015

IA No. 24805/2015 in CS(OS) 1782/2014

Notice of the application be issued to plaintiff through counsel on filing of PF, Speed Post and approved courier, returnable for **18th February, 2016, the date already fixed.**

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 03, 2015

savita