

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Smita Maan, Advocate

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Anand Yadav, Advocate for
defendant nos.1 to 4

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **15.11.2016**

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that replication to the written statement of defendant no.4 was filed on 18.04.2016 alongwith the replication to the written statement of defendant nos. 1 to 3.

Perusal of the record shows that replication of defendant no.4 is available on record.

Defendant no.5 has not filed the written statement, despite opportunity being given. As per records, defendant no.5 was served on 04.08.2016. The period of 90 days for filing written statement has already expired. **Hence, right of defendant no.5 to file written statement stands closed.**

All the parties are directed to file their original documents within four weeks from today after exchanging the copies.

Affidavit of admission/denial of the documents be filed within eight weeks from today after exchanging the copies.

Put up for admission/denial of the documents on 27th **January, 2017**.

ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 15, 2016
savita