



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014**

**M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA
LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pratham Sharma, Adv.

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: None for D-1, 3 & 4.

None for D-2.

None for D-5 (Right of D-5 to
file written statement was closed
vide order dt. 15.11.2016)

None for D-6
(Right of D-6 to file written
statement was closed vide order
dated 25.9.2019)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

02.05.2023

%

I.A.No.14350/2018 (u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC) &

**I.A. No.16767/2022 (u/S 151 of CPC for withdrawal of
application u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 of CPC and for
vacation of stay/status quo order, moved on behalf of
defendant no.6)**

1. Pleadings qua the captioned IA are complete.

CS(OS) 1782/2014

1. Pleadings are complete qua defendant no.1 to 4.



2. As per office noting ~~nothing~~ fresh has been filed.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents.
4. Perusal of record reveals that affidavit of admission/denial of documents has not been filed by the parties.
5. Parties are directed to file their respective affidavit of admission/denial of documents within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
6. Let Joint Document Schedule, including hard copy of the same and hard copy of the documents, be filed by the parties at least two weeks before the next date.
7. Re-notify the present matter for admission/denial of the documents on **22nd August, 2023.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 2, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any