



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vishal Maan, Advocate

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS Defendants

Through Mr. Anand Yadav, Advocate for
defendant nos. 1 to 4

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **27.01.2017**

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already filed original documents which were available with him.

Ld. counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 4 submits that defendants do not want to file any documents at this stage. He seeks time to call the defendants for conducting admission/denial of the documents.

On his request, put up for admission/denial of the documents on **16th February, 2017**.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 27, 2017

savita