

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikrant Bhardwaj, Adv. for
applicant in IA No. 7360/2017

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

07.07.2017

**I.A.No. 7360/2017 under Order 1 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC on
behalf of Sarthak Homes Welfare Society for impleadment**

Issue notice of this IA to the plaintiff and defendants through counsel on filing of PF, returnable for **21st July, 2017**, the date already fixed. Steps to be taken within one week.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 07, 2017/nk