



\$~O-11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through : Ms.Samita Maan, Advocate.

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through : Ms.Anita Tomar, Advocate for
defendants.

Mr.H.S.Sharma & Mr.Vikrant
Bhardwaj, Advocates for applicant –
Sarhak Homes.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **10.07.2017**

IA No.7361/2017

Issue notice.

Learned counsels named above on behalf of defendants as well as plaintiff accepts notice and seek time to file reply. Let the reply be filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be also filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 29th August, 2017.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

JULY 10, 2017

M