

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. B.S. Maan, Adv.

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikrant Bhardwaj, Adv. for
applicant/Sarthak Homes.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

21.07.2017

I.A.No. 7360/2017 under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of the applicant

Counsel for the plaintiff and defendant no.1 to 4 states that they have received notice of this IA recently and request for some time to file reply to the instant IA.

Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Defendant no. 5 is still unserved.

Let defendant no. 5 be served with the notice of this IA through his mother Smt. Sarla Devi on filing of PF&RC, returnable for **22nd August, 2017**. Let steps be taken by the applicant within a week.

List this IA for completion of pleadings qua this IA on 22nd August, 2017.

I.A.No. 7361/2017 under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC filed by the applicant

Counsel for the plaintiff and defendants state that they shall file reply thereto in terms of order of Hon'ble Court dated 10.07.2017.

I.A.No. 4814/2017 under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC filed by the plaintiff

Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4 requests for some time to file reply to the above IA. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy.

List for consideration on this IA on 22nd August, 2017.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 21, 2017/nk