

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vishal Maan, Adv.

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: None for defendants.

Ms. Seema Singh, Adv. proxy for Mr.
Vikrant Bhardwaj, Adv. for applicant
in IA No. 7360/2017

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

22.08.2017

I.A.No. 4814/2017 under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC filed by the plaintiff

Neither any one has appeared for the defendants nor any reply has been filed to the above IA. Let the same be filed within three weeks as last opportunity with advance copy.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for completion of pleadings qua this IA on **01st November, 2017** subject to further directions of Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2017, the date already fixed.

I.A.No. 7360/2017 under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of the applicant

Reply has been filed by the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff states that he shall supply the copy thereof to

counsel for the applicant today itself against proper receipt.

No reply has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1 to 4.

Defendant no. 5 is still unserved as the applicant has not taken steps in terms of order dated 21.07.2017.

List for consideration on this IA on **01st November, 2017** subject to further directions of Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2017, the date already fixed.

I.A.No. 7361/2017 under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC filed on behalf of the applicant

Reply has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

No reply has been filed by defendants.

List this IA before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **29th August, 2017**, the date already fixed.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

It is 1:20p.m.

At this stage, Mr. Anand Yadav, Advocate for defendant no.1 to 4 has appeared. He states that he shall file reply to I.A. No. 7361/2017 under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC within two days. Be filed as prayed with advance copy.

He further states that he shall file reply to IA No. 4814/2017 & I.A.No. 7360/2017 within four weeks. Be filed with advance copy.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 22, 2017/nk