



\$~ O-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through : Mr.Vishal Maan, Advocate.

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through : Mr.Vikrant Bhardwaj, Advocate for
applicant in IA No.7361/2017.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **29.08.2017**

IA Nos.7360-7361/2017, 4814/2017

Reply to IA No.7361/2017 is not filed by the defendants. Be
filed by defendants within four weeks from today with an advance
copy thereof to learned counsel for applicant. Rejoinder thereto, if
any, be also filed within two weeks thereafter.

List before the Joint Registrar on 01.11.2017, the date already
fixed.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

AUGUST 29, 2017

M