

\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1782/2014

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vishal Maan with Mr. Satyawan
Rathi, Advs.

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: None for defendant
Mr. Bhavesh Kumar Sharma Adv. for
applicant

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

16.05.2018

I.A. No.7360/2017 under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed by the applicant

Reply of the plaintiff is already on record.

Reply to the above application not filed by the defendants till date nor has anyone appeared on behalf of the defendants. Let the reply be filed by the defendants, subject to cost of Rs.7500/- to be deposited with Armed Forces Flag Day Fund.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List the I.A. for consideration on **30th July, 2018.**

I.A. No.4814/2017 under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC filed by the plaintiff

Reply to the above application not filed by the defendants till date nor has anyone appeared on behalf of the defendants. Let the reply be filed by

the defendants, subject to cost of Rs.7500/- to be deposited with Armed Forces Flag Day Fund.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List the I.A. for consideration on **30th July, 2018.**

I.A. No.7361/2017 under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC

Reply to the above application not filed by the defendants till date nor has anyone appeared on behalf of the defendants. Let the reply be filed by the defendants within two weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed thereafter within two weeks.

List the I.A. for completion of pleadings on **30th July, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 16, 2018/tp