



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. B.S. Maan and Mr. Sumit Singh,
Advocates

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Seema Singh, proxy counsel for
Mr. Vibrant Bhardwaj, Adv. for D-6
Mr. Manohar Malik & Mr. Devashish
Bhadauria, Advocates for applicant.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

ORDER
12.10.2018

CS(OS) 1782/2014

It is pointed out by the Reader of the Court that the matter was fixed for 04/10/2018, however, the same was not listed on the said date by the Registry.

A report/explanation in respect of non-listing of the present matter on 04/10/2018 has been received from the Registry. Perused. Registry is directed to be careful in future.

I.A. No.14182/2018 under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) CPC for impleadment as one of the defendants filed by the applicant, namely, M/s Solar Farms Pvt. Ltd. and



I.A.No. 14183/2018 under Section 151 CPC for exemption from filing certified and true typed copies of dim and illegible annexures, side margin and double spacing

Counsel for plaintiff and defendant no.6 accept notice of the aforesaid applications and seeks time for filing reply. Reply be filed within a week with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

Issue notice of the aforesaid applications to the remaining defendants through their counsel on filing PF returnable for the next date of hearing.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and consideration on the aforesaid applications on **28th November, 2018.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 12, 2018/nk