



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014 & I.A. 14350/2018**

**M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA
LTD**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manohar Malik, Advocate.
(M:9711288528)

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

16.10.2018

Issue notice to all non-applicants through counsel, returnable on 18th
December, 2018, the date already fixed.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

OCTOBER 16, 2018

Rekha