



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014**

**M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aditya Singh & Mr. Rohan  
Nandal, Adv.

versus

**SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikrant Bhardwaj, Adv. for D-6  
Mr. Manohar Malik, Adv. for  
applicant in IA No. 14182/2018

**CORAM:**  
**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
% **28.11.2018**

**I.A. No.14182/2018 under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) CPC for impleadment as one of the defendants filed by the applicant, namely, M/s Solar Farms Pvt. Ltd. and**

**I.A.No. 14183/2018 under Section 151 CPC for exemption from filing certified and true typed copies of dim and illegible annexures, side margin and double spacing**

Reply to the IA No. 14182/2018 already stated to be filed by the plaintiff. Copy already stated to be supplied.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that he does not wish to file reply to IA No. 14183/2018.



Notice sent to counsel for the defendant no.1 to 5 received back.  
Report perused.

In view of the report, issue notice of the aforesaid applications to the defendant no.1 to 5 by all modes returnable for the next date of hearing. Steps for service be taken within two days.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for consideration on the aforesaid applications on **12<sup>th</sup> December, 2018.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 28, 2018/nk**