



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 1782/2014, I.As. 14182/2018, 14183/2018 & 14350/2018**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES

INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manik Dogra, Mr. Dhruv Pande
and Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocates.
(M:9971919212)

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Suman Chaudhary, Advocate for
D-1, 3 & 4. (M:9711118353)
Mr. Vikrant Bhardwaj, Advocate for
D-6. (M:9911132259)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

06.03.2019

Arguments have been heard. Ld. counsel for the Defendants to place on record a two-page list of dates and the translated copy of the order passed by the Tehsildar/Sub-Registrar, which is in Hindi. Ld. counsel for the Plaintiff to also seek instructions in the light of the submission made by Counsels for the Defendants that they are willing to refund the earnest money along with some reasonable rate of interest.

List on 11th March, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MARCH 06, 2019/dk