

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 1782/2014, I.As. 14182/2018, 14183/2018 & 14350/2018**

**M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES
INDIA LTD.**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manik Dogra Dhruv and Mr.
Aditya Singh, Advocates.
(M:9971919212)

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Y. P. Narula, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Abhey Narula, Advocate.
(M:9999821737)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **11.03.2019**

List on 1st April, 2019 for conclusion of submissions. The translation, which Mr. Narula wishes to file, may be placed on record with an advance copy to the opposite side.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MARCH 11, 2019/dk