



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through None

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through None

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **25.09.2019**

**IA No. 14183/2018 (u/s 151 CPC for exemption from filing
certified and true typed copy of dim and illegible annexures, side
margin and double spacing)**

Allowed subject to just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 1782/2014

Seen record. Especially order dated 01.04.2019 of the Hon'ble Court. Defendant no.6 has not filed the written statement. Cost has not been deposited. So in terms of paragraph 2 of the above said order, right of defendant no.6 to file written statement is hereby closed.

Also from the record, it appears that written statement has not been filed by defendant no.5 and his right was closed.



Only contesting parties are defendant nos. 1 to 4.

Amended memo of parties has not been filed. Be filed within 7 working days. Affidavit of admission/denial, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Relist for admission/denial of documents and consideration before concerned Joint Registrar (judicial) on 04.11.2019.

RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 25, 2019
cd