

\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1782/2014

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pratham Sharma, Adv.
versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

19.02.2020

None appeared on behalf of the defendants since morning despite repeated calls.

Amended memo of parties stated to be not filed by the plaintiff. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks further time for filing amended memo of parties. Heard. The plaintiff has not filed the amended memo of parties despite directions. No reasonable explanation has been given by counsel for the plaintiff for not filing the same. In view of the conduct of the plaintiff, cost of Rs. 5,000/- is imposed upon the plaintiff to be deposited with Army Welfare Fund Battle Casualties. Receipt of cost be filed before the next date of hearing. Plaintiff is directed to file amended memo of parties within two weeks with direction to supply advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel. Last opportunity is granted for filing the same.

At request, re-notify the matter for consideration/further proceedings on **12th May, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 19, 2020/nk