



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1782/2014

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pratham Sharma, Adv.

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

29.01.2021

PHYSICAL HEARING

None appeared on behalf of the defendants since morning despite repeated calls.

As per office report, proof of cost etc. have not been filed.

Plaintiff is directed to file amended memo of parties before the next date of hearing with direction to supply advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel. Receipt of previous cost be also filed before the next date of hearing. Last opportunity is granted for filing the same.

At request, re-notify the matter for consideration/further proceedings on **07th May, 2021.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 29, 2021/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)