



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1782/2014 and I.A. 16767/2022 (u/S 151 CPC)

KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES
INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
14.10.2022

%

None appears even on the second call.

List before the Joint Registrar on 1st December, 2022, the date already
fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 14, 2022

sr