



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1782/2014, I.A. 14350/2018, I.A. 16767/2022 – U/S 151
CPC FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AND FOR VACATION OF STAY
ORDER DATED ON B/O D6.

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikrant Bhardwaj, Adv. for D6
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

23.01.2023

%

1. None appears for the plaintiff.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.
3. List on 14.04.2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J.

JANUARY 23, 2023

dc