



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014**

**M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES
INDIA LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr Rajbir Singh, Advocate for D-1, 2
and 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **05.08.2024**

I.A. 35439/2024 (by the defendant nos.1 to 5 under Order XXXIX Rule 4 CPC)

1. Issue notice to the plaintiff/non-applicant by all permissible modes.
2. Let reply to the application be filed within a period of four weeks from the date of service of notice. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks, thereafter.
3. List on 14.11.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 5, 2024

MK