



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014**

**M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA
LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harender Singh, Adv.

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERSDefendants

Through: Mr. Rajbir Singh, Adv. for
D-1, 2 & 4 along with D-1,
2 and 4 in person
Mr. Sanjay, son of D-3 in
person
None for D-5 (Right of D5
to file written statement
was closed vide order
dated 15.11.2016)
None for D-6 (Right of D6
to file written statement
was closed vide order
dated 25.9.2019)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

07.10.2024

%

**IA No. 35439/2024 u/O XXXIX R.4 CPC by defendant
nos. 1 to 5**

1. Reply has not been filed by the plaintiff. Last and final opportunity is granted to file reply within two weeks subject to payment of cost of Rs. 3,000/- to defendant nos. 1 to 5. Rejoinder be filed in terms of order dated 05.08.2024 of the Hon'ble Court.

2. List for completion of pleadings on the next date.

CS(OS) 1782/2014



3. As per office not a affidavit filed by the defendant is lying under objections. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1, 2 & 4 submits that he has removed the objections. He shall check it up with the registry and shall get the same placed on record within a week.
4. Joint document schedule along with its hard copy be filed at least a week prior to the next date. Hard copy of the documents, which are e-filed, be filed within four weeks. Parties shall produce the original documents on the next date.
5. Re-notify the mater for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 08.11.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**
OCTOBER 7, 2024/cd
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)