



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Harender Singh, Adv.**
(through VC)

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERSDefendants

Through: **Mr. Rajbir Singh and Mr.**
Umesh Yadav, Adv. for
D-1, 2 & 4 along with D-1,
2 & 4 in person

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI LALER (DHJS)

ORDER

06.02.2025

%

1. As per office note, joint document schedule and reply are still lying under objections. Appropriate steps be taken within a week. Joint document schedule along with its hard copy be filed at least a week prior to the next date. Hard copy of documents be filed within ten days failing which a cost of Rs. 5,000/- will be imposed upon the erring party. Parties shall produce the original documents on the next date.

2. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 21.02.2025.

SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 6, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any