



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA

LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pratham Sharma, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERSDefendants

Through: Mr. Rajbir Singh, Adv. for
R-1, 3 & 4 along with R1
& 2 in person

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

21.02.2025

%

1. Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on first half (pre lunch session) leave.
2. List before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 27.02.2025.

**Reader to
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 21, 2025/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any