



\$~O-19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014, I.A. 14350/2018, I.A. 16767/2022 & I.A. 35439/2024**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pratham Sharma and Mr.
Harender Singh, Advs.

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajbir Singh and Umesh Yadav,
Advs. for D-1, 2 and 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

19.05.2025

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff to enable him to take instructions, list this matter on 20.05.2025.

MAY 19, 2025

p/mj

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any