



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA

LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pratham Sharma, Adv.

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERSDefendants

**Through: Mr. Rajbir Singh, Mr.
Ruhil and Mr. Umesh
Yadav, Advs. for D-1, 2 &
4 (through VC)
Ms. Neetu Singh, Adv. for
D6 (through VC)**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

**ORDER
23.07.2025**

%

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 23.09.2025.

Reader a/w

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 23, 2025/cd