



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014**

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Harender Singh and
Mr. Pratham Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERSDefendants

Through: Mr. Rajbir Singh Ruhil
and Mr. Uday Sharma,
Advocate for D1, D2 and
D4.
None for D3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.09.2025

%

1. Counsel for D1, D2 and D4 submits that a sum of Rs. 7 lakhs has been deposited in compliance of order dated 20.05.2025 passed by Hon'ble court.
2. Joint document schedule be filed within four weeks from today.
3. Hard copy of documents which were e-filed be also filed within four weeks from today.
4. Re-notify on 15.01.2026 for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/anj