



\$~11

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1782/2014

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA
LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harender Singh, Mr.
Pratham Sharma & Mr. Raghav
Bahl, Advs.

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajbir Singh Ruhil, Adv. for
D1, D2 and D4.
None for D6.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.04.2026

%

CS(OS) 1782/2014

1. Matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.
2. Counsel for plaintiff seeks and is granted time of six weeks for filing soft copy as well as hard copy of joint document schedule.
3. Hard copy of documents which were e-filed be also filed within six weeks from today.
4. Re-notify on 31.08.2026 for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2026/ab