



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010975862014
+ **CS(OS) 1782/2014**
M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA
LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: None/

versus

SURESH KUMAR & OTHERSDefendant

Through: Mr. Rajbir Singh, Adv. for
D-1,2&4

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. KADAMBARI
AWASTHI (DHJS)

ORDER

31.08.2026

%

CS(OS) 1782/2014

1. As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.
2. None has appeared for plaintiff today.
3. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to plaintiff to comply with the last order, subject to imposition of cost of Rs.5000/- upon plaintiff to be paid to defendants.
4. Plaintiff is directed to comply the last order within six weeks from today.
5. Hard copy of documents which were e-filed be also filed within six weeks from today.
6. Re-notify on 12.01.2027 for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.

KADAMBARI AWASTHI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 31, 2026/ab